Sample Identification # and Location

45-01A 1st Floor Hall (West) Drinking Fountain (Left) #1
45-02A 1st Floor Hall (West) Drinking Fountain(Right) #2
45-03A Room 10 Sink Faucet

45-04A Room 11 Sink Faucet

45-05A room 11 Drinking Fountain

45-06A Room 9 Sink Faucet

45-07A Room 9 Drinking Fountain

45-08A Room 12 Sink Faucet

45-09A Room 12 Drinking Fountain

45-10A Main Office Sink Faucet

45-11A Conference Room Sink Faucet
45-12A Room 8 Sink Faucet

45-13A Room 8 Drinking Fountain

45-14A Room 7 Sink Faucet

45-15A Room 7 Drinking Fountain

45-16A North Hallway Drinking Fountain #3
45-17A Room 6 Sink Faucet

45-18A Room 6 Drinking Fountian

45-19A room 5 Sink Faucet

45-20A Kitchen Sink Faucet (North)

45-21A Kitchen Sink Faucet (East Wall)
45-22A Main Hall Drinking Fountain #4
45-23A Room 4 Sink Faucet

45-24A Room 4 Drinking Fountain

45-25A Room 3 Sink Faucet

45-26A Room 1 Sink Faucet

45-27A Room 1 Drinking Fountain

45-28A Room 15 Sink Faucet

45-29A Room 15 Drinking Fountain

45-30A Room 14 Sink Faucet

Analyzed by Edge Analytical, Inc.

Salem-Keizer Public Schools

Lead Water Sampling Results

First Draw (A) Sample Data

Richmond Elementary School

Date/Time
Sampled
7/27/2016 8:45
7/27/2016 8:47
7/27/2016 8:49
7/27/2016 8:51
7/27/2016 8:51
7/27/2016 8:53
7/27/2016 8:53
7/27/2016 8:55
7/27/2016 8:55
7/27/2016 8:57
7/27/2016 8:59
7/27/2016 9:03
7/27/2016 9:03
7/27/2016 9:05
7/27/2016 9:05
7/27/2016 9:07
7/27/2016 9:09
7/27/2016 9:09
7/27/2016 9:11
7/27/2016 9:13
7/27/2016 9:15
7/27/2016 9:18
7/27/2016 9:20
7/27/2016 9:20
7/27/2016 9:22
7/27/2016 9:25
7/27/2016 9:25
7/27/2016 9:29
7/27/2016 9:29
7/27/2016 9:31

Date
Analyzed
8/5/2016
8/5/2016
8/5/2016
8/5/2016
8/5/2016
8/5/2016
8/5/2016
8/5/2016
8/5/2016
8/5/2016
8/5/2016
8/5/2016
8/5/2016
8/5/2016
8/5/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016

Container Tested

ID

44493
44494
44495
44496
44497
44498
44499
44500
44501
44502
44503
44504
44505
44506
44507
44508
44509
44510
44511
44512
44513
44514
44515
44516
44517
44518
44519
44520
44521
44522

For

LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD

Results

2 PPB
2 PPB
2 PPB
167 PPB
16 PPB
3 PPB
2 PPB
21 PPB
2 PPB
2 PPB
3 PPB
2 PPB
3 PPB
14 PPB
2 PPB
3 PPB
4 PPB
2 PPB
7 PPB
6 PPB
3 PPB
3 PPB
2 PPB
4  PPB
5 PPB
4  PPB
5 PPB
<1 PPB
1 PPB
76 PPB

Reviewed by TRC Environmental Corporation

Action
Level

15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB



Sample Identification # and Location

45-31A Room 14 Drinking Fountain
45-32A Staff Lounge Sink Faucet

45-33A Staff Lounge Drinking Fountain
45-34A Room 13 Sink Faucet

45-35A Room 13 Drinking Fountain
45-36A 2nd Floor Hall Drinking Fountain #5
45-37A Room 16 Sink Faucet

45-38A Room 16 Drinking Fountain
45-39A Room 20 Sink Faucet

45-40A Room 20 Drinking Fountain
45-41A Room 19 Sink Faucet

45-42A Room 19 Drinking Fountain
45-43A Book room Sink Faucet

45-44A Room 17 Sink Faucet

45-45A Room 17 Drinking Fountain
45-46A Room 21 Sink Faucet

45-47A Room 21 Drinking Fountain
45-48A 3rd floor hall Drinking Fountain #6
45-49A Library Workroom Sink Faucet
45-50A Library Drinking Fountain (Left)
45-51A Library Drinking Fountain (Right)
45-52A Gymnasium Drinking Fountain
45-53A Portable Room 23 Sink Faucet

EPA Action Level for Lead in Schools is 20 PPB

SKPS Action Level for Lead is 15 PPB

Salem-Keizer Public Schools

Lead Water Sampling Results

First Draw (A) Sample Data

Richmond Elementary School

Date/Time
Sampled
7/27/2016 9:31
7/27/2016 9:33
7/27/2016 9:33
7/27/2016 9:35
7/27/2016 9:35
7/27/2016 9:37
7/27/2016 9:39
7/27/2016 9:39
7/27/2016 9:44
7/27/2016 9:44
7/27/2016 9:46
7/27/2016 9:46
7/27/2016 9:48
7/27/2016 9:50
7/27/2016 9:50
7/27/2016 9:52
7/27/2016 9:52
7/27/2016 9:54
7/27/2016 10:00
7/27/2016 10:02
7/27/2016 10:03
7/27/2016 10:20
7/27/2016 10:24

Date
Analyzed
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/12/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016

Highlighted samples are at or exceed the Salem-Keizer Public Schools (SKPS) Action Level

Analyzed by Edge Analytical, Inc.

Container Tested

ID
44523
44524
44525
44526
44527
44528
44529
44530
44531
44532
44533
44534
44535
44536
44537
44538
44539
44540
44541
44542
44543
44544
44545

For

LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD

Results

Reviewed by TRC Environmental Corporation

PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB

Action
Level

15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB



Salem-Keizer Public Schools
Lead Water Sampling Results
Flushed (B) Sample Data
Richmond Elementary School

Sample Identification # and Location PRI Date Container Tested Results Action
Sampled Analyzed ID For Level
45-04B Room 11 Sink Faucet 7/27/2016 8:52 9/6/2016 53415 LEAD 8 PPB 15PPB
45-05B Room 11 Drinking Fountain 7/27/2016 8:52 9/6/2016 53416 LEAD 9 PPB 15 PPB
45-08B Room 12 Sink Faucet 7/27/2016 8:56  9/6/2016 53417 LEAD 3 PPB 15PPB
45-30B Room 14 Sink Faucet 7/27/20169:32 9/6/2016 53418 LEAD 11 PPB 15 PPB
45-31B Room 14 Drinking Fountain 7/27/20169:32 9/6/2016 53419 LEAD 10 PPB 15PPB
45-32B Staff Lounge Sink Faucet 7/27/20169:34 9/6/2016 53420 LEAD 1 PPB 15 PPB
45-41B Room 19 Sink Faucet 7/27/2016 9:47 9/6/2016 53421 LEAD 3 PPB 15PPB
45-46B Room 21 Sink Faucet 7/27/2016 9:53 9/6/2016 53422 LEAD 1 PPB 15 PPB

EPA Action Level for Lead in Schools is 20 PPB
SKPS Action Level for Lead is 15 PPB
Highlighted samples are at or exceed the Salem-Keizer Public Schools (SKPS) Action Level

Analyzed by Edge Analytical, Inc. Reviewed by TRC Environmental Corporation



Salem-Keizer Public Schools
Lead Water Sampling Results
First Draw (C) Sample Data
Richmond Elementary School

. . Date/Time . Tested Action

Sample Identification # and Location Date Analyzed Container ID Results
Sampled For Level

045-04C Room 11 Sink Faucet 9/23/2016 5:33 9/26/2016 58315 LEAD 158 PPB 15 PPB
045-05C Room 11 Drinking Fountain 9/23/2016 5:33 9/26/2016 58316 LEAD 6 PPB 15PPB
045-08C Room 12 Sink Faucet 9/23/2016 5:36  9/26/2016 58317 LEAD 69 PPB 15PPB
045-30C Room 14 Sink Faucet 9/23/2016 5:39  9/26/2016 58318 LEAD 76 PPB 15 PPB
045-31C Room 14 Drinking Fountain 9/23/20165:39  9/26/2016 58319 LEAD 12 PPB 15PPB
045-32C Staff Lounge Sink Faucet 9/23/2016 5:42 9/26/2016 58320 LEAD 15 PPB 15PPB
045-41C Room 19 Sink Faucet 9/23/2016 5:45 9/26/2016 58321 LEAD 9 PPB 15PPB
045-46C Room 21 Sink Faucet 9/23/2016 5:47  9/26/2016 58322 LEAD 6 PPB 15PPB

EPA Action Level for Lead in Schools is 20 PPB
SKPS Action Level for Lead is 15 PPB
Highlighted samples are at or exceed the Salem-Keizer Public Schools (SKPS) Action Level

Analyzed by Edge Analytical, Inc. Reviewed by TRC Environmental Corporation



Salem-Keizer Public Schools
Lead Water Sampling Results
First Draw (E) Sample Data
Richmond Elementary School

. . Date/Time . Tested Action
Sample Identification # and Location Date Analyzed Container ID Results
Sampled For Level
045-04E Room 11 Sink Faucet 4/6/2017 6:47 4/11/2017 18164 LEAD 234 PPB 15 PPB
045-08E Room 12 Sink Faucet 4/6/2017 6:49 4/11/2017 18165 LEAD 17 PPB 15PPB
045-30E Room 14 Sink Faucet 4/6/2017 6:52 4/11/2017 18166 LEAD 83 PPB 15PPB
045-32E Staff Lounge Sink Faucet 4/6/2017 6:55 4/11/2017 18167 LEAD 45 PPB 15PPB

EPA Action Level for Lead in Schools is 20 PPB
SKPS Action Level for Lead is 15 PPB
Highlighted samples are at or exceed the Salem-Keizer Public Schools (SKPS) Action Level

Analyzed by Edge Analytical, Inc. Reviewed by TRC Environmental Corporation



Sample Identification # and Location

045-30G Room 14 Sink Faucet
045-32G Staff Lounge Sink Faucet

EPA Action Level for Lead in Schools is 20 PPB
SKPS Action Level for Lead is 15 PPB

Salem-Keizer Public Schools
Lead Water Sampling Results
First Draw (G) Sample Data
Richmond Elementary School

Tested
Date/Time Sampled Date Analyzed Container ID For
1/5/2018 8:05:00AM 1/8/2018 905 LEAD
1/5/2018 8:07:00AM 1/8/2018 905 LEAD

Highlighted samples are at or exceed the Salem-Keizer Public Schools (SKPS) Action Level

Analyzed by Edge Analytical, Inc.

Reviewed by TRC Environmental Corporation

Results

<1 PPB

2

PPB

Action
Level

15 PPB
15 PPB



Sample Identification # and Location

045-04G Room 11 Sink Faucet
045-08G Room 12 Sink Faucet

EPA Action Level for Lead in Schools is 20 PPB
SKPS Action Level for Lead is 15 PPB

Salem-Keizer Public Schools
Lead Water Sampling Results
First Draw (G) Sample Data
Richmond Elementary School

Tested

Date/Time Sampled Date Analyzed Container ID For

12/15/2017 5:50:00AM 12/19/2017 79330 LEAD
12/15/2017 5:52:00AM 12/19/2017 79331 LEAD

Highlighted samples are at or exceed the Salem-Keizer Public Schools (SKPS) Action Level

Analyzed by Edge Analytical, Inc.

Reviewed by TRC Environmental Corporation

Results

4 ppPB
<1 PPB

Action
Level

15 PPB
15 PPB





